
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016356-2022 

Tender

SC22055 Highway Condition Survey

Kent County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016356

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034689  

Published 14 June 2022, 11:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

Sessions House

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Email

sccommercialteam@kent.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016356-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016356-2022
mailto:sccommercialteam@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=206f2e63-32ec-
ec11-8115-005056b64545&p=8691483f-2f3d-e711-80e1-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=206f2e63-32ec-
ec11-8115-005056b64545&p=8691483f-2f3d-e711-80e1-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=206f2e63-32ec-ec11-8115-005056b64545&p=8691483f-2f3d-e711-80e1-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=206f2e63-32ec-ec11-8115-005056b64545&p=8691483f-2f3d-e711-80e1-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=206f2e63-32ec-ec11-8115-005056b64545&p=8691483f-2f3d-e711-80e1-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=206f2e63-32ec-ec11-8115-005056b64545&p=8691483f-2f3d-e711-80e1-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SC22055 Highway Condition Survey

Reference number

DN617320

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71300000 - Engineering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Kent County Council (KCC) owns and maintains a substantial highway network, with our
roads and footways being by far our largest asset group.

The Council must ensure it achieves the most value and the best long-term condition for its
road and footway assets. To do this, the Council needs to understand the condition of its
assets to be able to target planned works at the locations where it will deliver the most value.

The Council achieve this by regularly surveying the condition of its roads and footways. The
results of these surveys are used to measure and report the overall network condition,
identify sites for works where it is likely to achieve the best outcomes and undertake
strategic modelling of asset condition in the future. This is delivered through our Highway
Condition Survey service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction
(except electric apparatus)

45000000 - Construction work

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

71300000 - Engineering services

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council requires a Contractor to provide a UKMPS compliant highway condition survey
service for the collection of pavement condition data. The service will include:

•Undertaking SCANNER surveys

•Undertaking SCRIM surveys

•Undertaking CVI surveys

•Support to the Council with the planned internal delivery of the bespoke Kent Footway
Survey

•Assisting the Council’s development of future condition survey plans to meet the upcoming
updated DfT condition survey data standard.

The Councils Authority Area comprises all roads and footways in the County of Kent but
excluding the Motorway and Trunk Road Network.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing



Page 5 to 7

system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Term is 2 years (24months), with 2 x optional 12 month extensions

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 July 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

14 June 2022

Local time

11:55pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent County Council

Invicta House, County Road

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T23:34:50+0100
	TCPDF




